

## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF PERTH

80 Gore Street East Perth, Ontario K7H 1H9 Phone: (613) 267-3311 Fax: (613) 267-5635

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 13<sup>th</sup>, 2025

## Frost & Fire Winter Festival Returns to Perth on Family Day Weekend

**Perth, Ontario** – Perth Tourism is thrilled to present **Frost & Fire Winter Festival**, happening on **Saturday, Feb. 15, 2025**, as part of Family Day Weekend.

This year's festival promises an unforgettable day packed with activities for all ages. From thrilling outdoor adventures to cozy indoor experiences, Frost & Fire has something for everyone. Events and attractions will take place throughout Perth, both indoors and outdoors.

Dive into the fun with outdoor laser tag and axe throwing, available from 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. Weather permitting, enjoy outdoor sledding and skating, perfect for creating family memories. Stop by craft stations at the Perth Museum to let your creativity flow, and explore the Vendor Marketplace at the Crystal Palace, showcasing treats and handmade goods from talented local artisans. Take in live music throughout the day, warm up at indoor and outdoor warming stations, and pop into one of Perth's delightful restaurants for a hot drink and a meal.

The fun doesn't end when the sun goes down! In the evening, join the Perth & District Community Foundation for the **All You Need Is Love** fundraising dance at Code's Mill. Want to kick-off your weekend early? Put your knowledge to the test at the **PEP Trivia Night** on Friday, Feb. 14 at the Crystal Palace, sponsored by Lanark Lifestyles.

Come explore Perth and experience a weekend filled with frosty fun and fiery entertainment. For more details and updates, visit Perth.ca/FrostAndFire.

Frost & Fire Winter Festival – Saturday, Feb. 15, 2025 in Perth.

-30-

For more information, contact: Cathy McNally Director of Community Services 80 Gore Street East Perth, Ontario K7H 1H9 Phone: 613-267-3311 ext. 2227

Email: cmcnally@perth.ca